
Zinc Offering

Item/Lot
1753A/PW-DC
1753B/PW-DC
1753C/PW-DC
1753D/PW-DC
1753E/PW-DC

Brand 
Della-Campine 
Della-Campine 
Della-Campine 
Della-Campine
Della-Campine
Della-Campine

Zinc Content %
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56
98.56

Lead Content %
1.29
1.29
1.29
1.29
1.29
1.29

Net Wt. (Lbs)
39,548.00
39,888.00
40,716.00
39,850.00
40,265.00

Short Tons
19.774
19.944
20.358
19.925
20.133

Min. Bid (Lbs)
39,548.00 
39,888.00 
40,716.00
39,850.00 
40,265.00

Location
Scotia, NY
Scotia, NY
Scotia, NY
Scotia, NY
Scotia, NY 

Totals 237,591 118.796

* All quotes must be submitted through the DLA-Strategic Materials Sales Portal
and quoters must be pre-approved in the site to participate
DLA - Strategic Materials Sales Portal

Unit of Measure………………. Lbs Offering Posting Time......……

November 29, 2021 

November 30, 2021 

9:30am 

12:00pm

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Basic Ordering Agreement… Zinc Date of Posting……………….

Grade…………………………… Prime Western Date for Receipt of Quotes….

Cutoff Time for Receipt………

Quality 
Prime Western 
Prime Western 
Prime Western 
Prime Western 
Prime Western
Prime Western

*Item 1753 offering quantities are approximate weights

1753F/PW-DC Scotia, NY 37,324.00 18.662 37,324.00

https://businessportal.dla.mil/irj/portal
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