Zinc Offering

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Basic Ordering Agreement	Zinc	Date of Posting	November 29, 2021	
Grade	Prime Western	Date for Receipt of Quotes	November 30, 2021	
Unit of Measure	Lbs	Offering Posting Time	9:30am	
		Cutoff Time for Receipt	12:00pm	

Item/Lot 1753A/PW-DC 1753B/PW-DC 1753C/PW-DC 1753D/PW-DC 1753E/PW-DC 1753F/PW-DC	Location Scotia, NY Scotia, NY Scotia, NY Scotia, NY Scotia, NY Scotia, NY	Quality Prime Western Prime Western Prime Western Prime Western Prime Western Prime Western	Brand Della-Campine Della-Campine Della-Campine Della-Campine Della-Campine Della-Campine	Zinc Content % 98.56 98.56 98.56 98.56 98.56 98.56	1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29	Net Wt. (Lbs) 39,548.00 39,888.00 40,716.00 39,850.00 40,265.00 37,324.00	9.774 19.944 20.358 19.925 20.133 18.662	Min. Bid (Lbs) 39,548.00 39,888.00 40,716.00 39,850.00 40,265.00 37,324.00
*Item 1753 offering	,		2011 0011		Totals	237,591	118.796	07,024.00

^{*} All quotes must be submitted through the DLA-Strategic Materials Sales Portal and quoters must be pre-approved in the site to participate <u>DLA - Strategic Materials Sales Portal</u>